Brigg Town Council Meeting

Thursday 28 October 2019
Agenda/Business to be transacted continued/…..
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Town Council Office
The Angel Suite
Exchange Place

BRIGG

North Lincolnshire
DN20 8LD

Tel: 01652 659402
Mobile: 07584 315971
Email: enquiries@briggmarkettown.co.uk





To: 











22 October 2019
YOU ARE HEREBY SUMMONED to attend the MEETING of BRIGG TOWN COUNCIL to be held in the lounge of the ANGEL SUITE on Monday 28 October at 7.15 pm.


D Lilley










………………..

Ms Dinah Lilley










Clerk, Brigg Town Council

BUSINESS TO BE TRANSACTED

1. To Receive Apologies and to Approve Reasons for Absence.
2. a) To Consider the suspension of the Meeting for the Purpose of Prayer.

b) To Resolve that Standing Orders be reinstated
3.
a)  To Record any Declarations of Interest by any member of the council in respect of the agenda items listed below.  Members declaring interests should identify the Agenda Item and the type of interest being declared.


b)  To note any dispensations given to any member of the council in respect of the Agenda Items listed below.

4. Police Matters


5. 
To receive any correspondence (for information only).

6.
To receive the update on any outstanding issues from the clerk. 

7.
Public Question Time

8.
To Receive any Questions from Members.

9.
To Receive a report from the North Lincolnshire Council Ward Councillors. 

10.
MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETINGS.

i. To approve the minutes of the Council meeting 


Thursday 5 September 2019

ii. To approve the minutes of the Extraordinary Council meeting 
Monday 23 September 2019

iii. To note the minutes of Planning and Environment

Monday 23 September 2019 Committee


11   To receive reports from members delegated to serve on outside bodies and working groups.

· Environmental Development Group – (JK)
· Angel Suite Review (RW/CS) See agenda item 14
· Brigg in Bloom (SR, RW) 

· Garden Competition and Coffee morning (Clerk) 
12.
ALLOTMENTS UPDATE

i)
Redcombe Lane

ii)
Grammar School Road

iii)
Allotment relocation update 

13.
ACCOUNTS AND AUDIT 

a)
To Receive the following Budget Monitoring Reports as at 30 September 2019, and Approve the Accounts for Payment as listed in the Appendix for Full Council and the Angel Suite, Bank Reconciliations for each (as circulated)

· Appendix 1 attached – Full Council Accounts and petty cash payments

· Appendix 2 attached – Angel Suite Accounts and petty cash payments
b)
To Undertake a Second Quarter Review of the Accounts (Angel and Full Council)
c)
To receive the Interim Audit Report
14.
TO AGREE FOR THE CHAIRMAN TO SIGN AND SEAL THE SURRENDER OF THE LEASE FOR THE ANGEL SUITE AND TO AGREE TO THE DISPOSAL OF ASSOCIATED ASSETS
15.
TO CONSIDER ANY COMMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED ON BEHALF OF THE COUNCIL REGARDING THE NO 9 BRIGG TO LINCOLN BUS
16.
TO AGREE UPDATES AND/OR REVISIONS TO BRIGG TOWN COUNCIL POLICIES
i)
Social Media

ii)
Employee Work Based Risk Assessment

iii)
Health and Safety Policy

iv)
Fire Risk Assessment

v)
NLC Code of Conduct
17.
TO CONSIDER THE PURCHASE OF AN ENAMEL PIN BEARING THE COUNCIL’S CREST FOR EACH OF THE FREEMEN OF THE TOWN
18.
GRANT APPLICATIONS - 
To consider requests

i)
W.I. Christmas Community Meal

ii)
Glanford and Scunthorpe Canoe Club

D Lilley










………………..

Ms Dinah Lilley










Clerk, Brigg Town Council
Appendix 1

	Brigg Town Council Payments 01/09/2019 - 30/09/2019
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Date Paid
	Payee Name
	Reference
	Transaction Detail
	Amount Paid

	03/09/2019
	Royal British Legion
	CQ 4356
	Wreath & Crosses
	 £                     240.00 

	09/09/2019
	Harbour Clean
	BACS
	River Clean 28-30 Aug
	 £                  2,196.82 

	09/09/2019
	JB Rural Service
	BACS
	Millenium/Memorial
	 £                     175.00 

	09/09/2019
	JB Rural Service
	BACS
	9th Cut
	 £                  2,500.00 

	09/09/2019
	Brigg Office Supplies
	BACS
	Postage
	 £                         4.46 

	12/09/2019
	O2
	DD
	Device plan
	 £                       44.00 

	16/09/2019
	BT
	DD
	phone & broadband
	 £                       86.04 

	17/09/2019
	HWRA
	BACS
	Membership
	 £                       25.00 

	19/09/2019
	Brigg Office Supplies
	BACS
	Seals for Freeman award
	 £                       30.00 

	19/09/2019
	NLC
	BACS
	Allotment Grass Cutting
	 £                     174.72 

	19/09/2019
	Samuel Jacob Memorial
	BACS
	Holocaust Mem Stone deposit
	 £                  1,077.00 

	19/09/2019
	North Lincs Music Festival
	BACS
	Grant for Banners
	 £                     238.80 

	20/09/2019
	ICO
	DD
	Data Protection Fee
	 £                       35.00 

	23/09/2019
	Danielle Li
	BACS
	Type setting Summer 2019
	 £                     120.00 

	26/09/2019
	JB Rural Service
	BACS
	Handy Man Sept
	 £                     380.00 

	26/09/2019
	JB Rural Service
	BACS
	BiB watering grant
	 £                     800.00 

	28/09/2019
	O2
	DD
	Mobile Phone August
	 £                       27.96 

	30/09/2019
	nat west
	BACS
	Bank charges 01/06-30/08
	 £                       16.00 

	30/09/2019
	Staff Cost
	BACS
	Staff Cost
	 £                  2,754.10 

	
	Total Payments
	 
	 
	 £                10,924.90 

	
	
	
	
	

	Brigg Town Council Petty Cash Payments 01/09/2019 - 30/09/2019
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Date Paid
	Payee Name
	Reference
	Transaction Detail
	Amount Paid
	

	01/09/2019
	Pickerings
	CASH
	Engraving of trophies
	£              19.50 
	

	05/09/2019
	Martin mColls
	CASH
	Stamps
	 £               8.40 
	

	09/09/2019
	Boyes
	CASH
	Serviettes/plates
	 £               6.43 
	

	09/09/2019
	Poundland
	CASH
	Frames for Freeman
	 £               8.00 
	

	13/09/2019
	Boyes
	CASH
	Paper plates
	 £              1.78 
	

	17/09/2019
	Pickerings
	CASH
	Allotment locks
	 £             18.00 
	

	
	Total Payments
	 
	 
	 £                       62.11 
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Brigg Town Council Receipts 01/09/2019-30/09/2019
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Date
	Cash Received from
	Receipt No
	Receipt Description
	Total
	

	30/09/2019
	Nat West Bank
	INT
	Interest ****3921
	£              13.34 
	

	30/09/2019
	Nat West Bank
	INT
	Interest ****7988
	£                4.97 
	

	20/09/2019
	NLC
	bacs
	Civic Operatics Tickets
	£              20.00 
	

	03/09/2019
	Various
	100452
	Allotments Env 4
	£              51.90 
	

	
	Total Receipts
	 
	 
	 £                       90.21 
	


Appendix 2
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Date Paid Payee Name Ref Transaction Detail Amount Paid

02/09/2019 NLC DD Trade Waste 52.78 £                   

03/09/2019 Reliable Cleaning ServicesBACS Cleaning & Relief Manager July 605.65 £                 

03/09/2019 Reliable Cleaning ServicesBACS Cleaning & Relief Manager Aug 502.25 £                 

14/09/2019 NPOWER DD July Electricity 104.70 £                 

15/09/2019 Corona Energy DD Gas July 2019 74.54 £                   

25/09/2019 BT DD Lift Line 31.32 £                   

Total Payments 1,371.24 £              

Angel Suite Lloyds Account Payments 01/09/2019 - 30/09/2019

Date Paid Payee Name Ref Transaction Detail Amount Paid

12/09/2019 Tesco CASH Coffee morning/Freeman 52.16 £                   

Total Payments 52.16 £                   

Angel Suite Receipts 01/09/2019 - 30/09/2019

Date Received From Ref Detail Amount Total

04/09/2019Various 101232 Monday Bowls 19/08 16.00 £                    74.00 £                       

Monday Bowls 02/09 16.00 £                   

Ancholme Lodge C0817 42.00 £                   

11/09/2019Duck Egg Bacs Letting w/c 11/09 93.15 £                    93.15 £                       

11/09/2019C Dicken Bacs Letting C0818 deposit 87.50 £                    87.50 £                       

18/09/2019Duck Egg bacs Letting 93.15 £                    93.15 £                       

18/09/2019Bowls 101233 Monday Bowls 28.00 £                    28.00 £                       

18/09/2019Duck Egg bacs Letting 93.15 £                    93.15 £                       

23/09/2019Various 101234 Breast Cancer C0820 168.00 £                  178.00 £                     

Monday Bowls 25/09 10.00 £                   

25/09/2019Duck Egg Bacs Letting 93.15 £                    93.15 £                       

26/09/2019Brigg Angels WI 101235 Letting C0819 42.00 £                    42.00 £                       

27/09/2019C Dicken Bacs Letting C0818 balance 87.50 £                    87.50 £                       

Total Receipts 869.60 £                     


The Town Mayor and Members


Brigg Town Council











Page 5 of 5 pages
www.briggmarkettown.co.uk

